

PROJECT(S) : BRGWTR-CHTER-THTFRD ST BPNT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 08E048  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/03/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 BRIDGEWATER-CHESTER-THETFORD ST BPNT (2): BRIDGE 40 IS  
 LOCATED ON US ROUTE 4 OVER THE OTTAQUECHEE RIVER,  
 APPROXIMATELY 1.9 MILES EAST OF THE JUNCTION OF VT ROUTE 100  
 AND US ROUTE 4, IN THE TOWN OF BRIDGEWATER. BRIDGE 16 IS  
 LOCATED ON VT ROUTE 103 OVER THE WILLIAMS RIVER,  
 APPROXIMATELY 1.7 MILES NORTH OF THE JUNCTION OF VT ROUTE 10  
 AND VT ROUTE 103, IN THE TOWN OF CHESTER. BRIDGE 25 IS  
 LOCATED ON VT ROUTE 113 OVER THE OMPOMPANOOSUC RIVER,  
 APPROXIMATELY 0.3 MILES SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF VT ROUTE  
 244 AND VT ROUTE 113, IN THE TOWN OF THETFORD.

TOWN(S) : BRIDGEWATER THETFORD  
 CHESTER OTHERS  
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES  
 DISTRICT : D000

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES CLEANING AND REPAINTING THE EXISTING  
 STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE MEMBERS AND MINOR ASSOCIATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980211858401 AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK	\$ 548,000.00	100.0000%
2	12070416 MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC.	\$ 623,400.00	113.7591%
3	120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING AND SHEETING CORPORATION	\$ 669,000.00	122.0803%
4	120014510210 ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$ 738,800.00	134.8175%
5	11009211 CATAMOUNT ENVIRONMENTAL INC.	\$ 739,825.00	135.0046%
6	120015390110 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	\$ 983,310.00	179.4361%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 VT 103-BR. NO. 16								
0005 513.30	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40)(95 TONS)	LUMP	34200.00000	34200.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0010 513.30	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16)(97 TONS)	LUMP	42400.00000	42400.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0015 513.30	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25)(65 TONS)	LUMP	27800.00000	27800.00	30000.00000	30000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0020 513.36	CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40)	LUMP	24200.00000	24200.00	70000.00000	70000.00	60000.00000	60000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/01/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/01/08  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : BRGWTR-CHTER-THTFRD ST BPNT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 08E048

			( 1 ) 980211858401 AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK		( 2 ) 12070416 MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS, I		( 3 ) 120014460210 ATLAS PAINTING & SHEET CORP.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 513.36	LUMP		42400.00000	42400.00	150000.00000	150000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16)								
0030 513.36	LUMP		37800.00000	37800.00	100000.00000	100000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25)								
0035 513.41	LUMP		62600.00000	62600.00	70000.00000	70000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40)(95 TONS)								
0040 513.41	LUMP		117200.00000	117200.00	40000.00000	40000.00	120000.00000	120000.00
SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16)(97 TONS)								
0045 513.41	LUMP		73400.00000	73400.00	50000.00000	50000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25)(65 TONS)								
0050 630.15	1040.000	HR	30.00000	31200.00	10.00000	10400.00	30.00000	31200.00
FLAGGERS								
0055 631.18	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS								
0060 635.11	LUMP		24000.00000	24000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	56300.00000	56300.00
MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION								
0065 641.10	LUMP		3182.00000	3182.00	3000.00000	3000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40								
0070 641.10	LUMP		3184.00000	3184.00	3000.00000	3000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16								
0075 641.10	LUMP		3184.00000	3184.00	3000.00000	3000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25								
0080 641.15	6.000	EACH	2500.00000	15000.00	1000.00000	6000.00	500.00000	3000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0085 900.620	5.000	EACH	250.00000	1250.00	400.00000	2000.00	500.00000	2500.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	548,000.00	\$	623,400.00	\$	669,000.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	548,000.00	\$	623,400.00	\$	669,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	548,000.00	\$	623,400.00	\$	669,000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/01/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/01/08  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : BRGWTR-CHTER-THTFRD ST BPNT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 08E048

=====			( 4 ) 120014510210		( 5 ) 11009211		( 6 ) 120015390110	
			ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORP.		CATAMOUNT ENVIRONMENTAL INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
SECTION 0001 VT 103-BR. NO. 16								
0005 513.30	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (U.S 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40)(95 TONS)	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	38500.00000	38500.00	41840.00000	41840.00
0010 513.30	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16)(97 TONS)	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	58850.00000	58850.00	59350.00000	59350.00
0015 513.30	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25)(65 TONS)	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	31200.00000	31200.00	45670.00000	45670.00
0020 513.36	CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40)	LUMP	105000.00000	105000.00	93000.00000	93000.00	74000.00000	74000.00
0025 513.36	CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16)	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	140000.00000	140000.00	152340.00000	152340.00
0030 513.36	CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25)	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	72500.00000	72500.00	73400.00000	73400.00
0035 513.41	SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40)(95 TONS)	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	47500.00000	47500.00	85050.00000	85050.00
0040 513.41	SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16)(97 TONS)	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	72500.00000	72500.00	138030.00000	138030.00
0045 513.41	SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25)(65 TONS)	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	40300.00000	40300.00	96640.00000	96640.00
0050 630.15	FLAGGERS	1040.000 HR	20.00000	20800.00	30.00000	31200.00	20.00000	20800.00
0055 631.18	TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3850.00000	3850.00
0060 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	92300.00000	92300.00
0065 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (U.S. 4 - BRIDGE NO. 40)	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	30140.00000	30140.00
0070 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 103 - BRIDGE NO. 16)	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	34260.00000	34260.00
0075 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 113 - BRIDGE NO. 25)	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	31040.00000	31040.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/01/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/01/08  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : BRGWTR-CHTER-THTFRD ST BPNT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 08E048

			( 4 ) 120014510210 ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORP.		( 5 ) 11009211 CATAMOUNT ENVIRONMENTAL INC.		( 6 ) 120015390110 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 EACH	6000.00000	36000.00	5400.00000	32400.00	50.00000	300.00
0085 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE	5.000 EACH	300.00000	1500.00	675.00000	3375.00	860.00000	4300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	738,800.00	\$	739,825.00	\$	983,310.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	738,800.00	\$	739,825.00	\$	983,310.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	738,800.00	\$	739,825.00	\$	983,310.00